Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 宇陽控股(集團)有限公司 EYANG HOLDINGS (GROUP) CO., LIMITED

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 117)

## **PROFIT WARNING**

This announcement is made by the Company pursuant to the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Listing Rules) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules.

The Board wishes to inform the shareholders of the Company and potential investors that after a preliminary review by the Board on the Group's unaudited consolidated management accounts for the six months ended 30 June 2015, it is expected that the Interim Results would further decline and record a loss as a result of declining selling prices.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

This announcement is made by EYANG Holdings (Group) Co., Limited (the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") pursuant to the Inside Information Provisions (as defined in the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Listing Rules")) under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong) and Rule 13.09 of the Listing Rules.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") wishes to inform the shareholders of the Company and potential investors that after a preliminary review by the Board on the Group's unaudited consolidated management accounts for the six months ended 30 June 2015, it is expected that the interim results of the Group for the year 2015 (the "**Interim Results**") would further decline and record a loss as a result of declining selling prices.

As the Company is still in the process of finalizing the Interim Results, the information contained in this announcement is based on the management's preliminary review on the management accounts of the Group and the current available information which have not been reviewed or confirmed by the Company's auditors. The Interim Results will be announced by the end of August 2015 and the related interim report will be published accordingly.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

## By order of the Board **EYANG Holdings (Group) Co., Limited Chen Weirong** *Chairman*

Hong Kong, 22 July, 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Chen Weirong, Mr. Jing Wenping and Mr. Sue Ka Lok as Executive Directors; Mr. Cheng Wusheng, Mr. Zhang Zhilin and Mr. Chen Hao as Non-executive Directors; and Mr. Pan Wei, Mr. Chu Kin Wang, Peleus, Mr. Liang Rong and Mr. Xu Xuechuan as Independent Non-executive Directors.